AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345061	B. WING	B. WING		
NAME OF PF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRUITTHEALTH-DURHAM		31	00 ERWIN ROAD			
			DI	URHAM, NC 27705		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
	conducted on 7/13/20	investigation survey was) - 7/14/20. Event ID# e 6 complaint allegations ed.				
F 657 SS=D	Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)		F 657		8	/10/20
	 be- (i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive at (ii) Prepared by an initial includes but is not liminal (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurse resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent prace the resident and the resident and their and their resident rep not practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determ or as requested by th (iii)Reviewed and rev team after each asse comprehensive and case assessments. This REQUIREMENT by: 	orehensive care plan must 7 days after completion of ssessment. terdisciplinary team, that inted to ysician. e with responsibility for the responsibility for the d and nutrition services staff. cticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident resentative is determined a development of the staff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs e resident. ised by the interdisciplinary ssment, including both the		This plan of correction constitutes a		
		nə, əlan interviews, anu			a	
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE		6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		345061	B. WING	C		
		545001	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		07/14/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-DURHAM				3100 ERWIN ROAD		
			DURHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETIO	
F 657	Continued From page	o 1	E 05	-		
F 057	Continued From page		F 65			
		ws, the facility failed to		written allegation of compliance.	where of	
		esident 's care plan to		Preparation and submission of this	pian of	
		fall safety interventions		correction does not constitute an	viden of	
		tently implemented for 1 of 3		admission or agreement by the pro		
		or Accidents/Falls (Resident		truth of the facts alleged or the corr	ections	
	#2).			of the conclusions set forth on the	- f	
	- , , , , , , ,			statement of deficiencies. The plan		
	The findings included	1:		correction is prepared and submitte		
	Desident #2 was adv			solely because of requirements und	ber	
	Resident #2 was admitted to the facility on 8/30/14. She was discharged to the hospital on			state and federal law.		
		•		Compative action the needed at four	d 4a	
		ed the facility on 1/17/20.		Corrective action the resident found		
	dementia, epilepsy, a	ulative diagnoses included and a history of falls.		have been affected by the deficient practice:		
	A review of Resident #2's plan of care revealed it			On 7/14/2020, the bed for residents	#2 was	
	included an area of fo	ocus related to falls (dated		put on a low position and a fall mat	was	
	1/18/20), noting the r	esident was at risk for falls		placed by the bed. On 7/23/2020, t	he	
	related to decreased	mobility, side effects from		Interdisciplinary Team (IDT) review	ed and	
	meds and overall dis	ease process. The		revised the care plan for resident #	2 to	
	interventions include	d the following: assist for		accurately reflect the fall safety		
	toileting and transfers	s as needed (start date		interventions and to ensure the		
	1/18/20); continue to	cue for safety awareness		interventions reflect on the resident	t⊡s	
		keep environment safe (start		care guide/profile. Interventions are		
		date 1/18/20); place call light within reach (start		implemented consistently for the re		
		afety devices" (no devices		The IDT included the Director of He	ealth	
		a start date of 1/18/20. Use		Services, Clinical Competency		
		ne low position, and scoop		Coordinator, MDS Coordinators, U		
		cluded as interventions in the		Manager, charge nurse, Director of		
	care plan.			Services, Dietary Manager and, the Activities Director.	•	
	The resident's medic	al record included Nursing				
		d fall safety interventions not		Corrective action for other resident	s	
	included in the care p	-		having the potential to be affected		
	implemented:	5		same deficient practice:	-	
		ed 1/18/20 at 4:49 PM read,		·		
		ained in low position for		On 7/23/2020, the IDT led by the D	virector	
	safety precautions	-		of Health Services and MDS Coord		
		ed 1/21/20 at 10:21 AM and		initiated the review and revision of		

Facility ID: 923197

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MI II TI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(Y3) NA	TE SURVEY	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	G	. ,	MPLETED	
						с	
		345061	B. WING			7/14/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
				3100 ERWIN ROAD			
PRUITTHEALTH-DURHAM							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 657	Continued From page	<u>م</u>	F 6	57			
1 001		/ included notations which	1 0.	plans as needed for all re	esidente at risk		
		back in bed with seizure mat		for falls to ensure they a			
	on floor."			the fall safety intervention	-		
				implemented consistently			
	A Fall/Incident Report	t dated 3/27/20 at 1:48 PM		The review and revision			
	described an unwitne	essed incident when		be completed by 8/5/202	0. The		
	Resident #2 was four	nd lying on the floor mat		interventions will be revie			
		resident stated she was		Director of Health Service			
		walk. There were no		Managers and charge nu			
		juries at the time of the		consistent implementatio	n.		
		t #2 denied having any pain		Sustamia shangaa mada	to oncure that		
	updated and interven	indicated the care plan was		Systemic changes made the deficient practice will			
		the resident's care plan			not recur.		
		fall mat, bed in the low		On 7/23/2020, the Admir	histrator, the		
		nattress were not included		Director of Health Service			
	as interventions in he			Clinical Competency Co			
		-		education for the IDT me			
	Resident #2 ' s medic	al record included additional		MDS nurses, the Social	Worker, the		
	Nursing Notes which	-		Activities Director and, th	-		
		uded in the care plan were		Manager) and all license			
	being implemented:			reviewing and revising ca			
	A Nursing Note dated 3/29/20 at 8:11 AM			needed to accurately refl			
	reported, "Resident trying continuously to get out of bed tonight. Resident stated she was trying			put in place and to ensur			
	•	n. Reminded resident that		interventions are consist implemented. Education	-		
		sident cursed profusely at		on 7/23/2020 for all nursi			
		eg placed back in bed. Bed		reviewing the care guide	-		
		tion with fall mats down"		the interventions as requ			
	A Nursing Note written on 3/30/20 at 4:14 AM			will be completed by 8/7/			
	read, in part: " No attempts to get out of bed			hires to join the IDT and			
	this shift. Bed low wit	-		department will be educa			
	-	ed 3/31/20 at 8:22 AM read,		above by the Clinical Co			
	-	sly trying to get up. Bed in		Coordinator and/or the D			
	lowest position. Fall n			Services during new hire			
		recent quarterly Minimum		members and nursing sta			
	. ,	ssment dated 4/28/20 had severely impaired		as indicated, will not be a until they are educated.	anoweu lo work		
	cognitive skills for dai			unui mey are euucaleu.			

Facility ID: 923197

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

	CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			LE CONSTRUCTION		<u>10. 0938-039</u> TE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·		· · · ·	MPLETED
			AL BOILDING			С
		345061	B. WING			7/14/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			1114/2020
				3100 ERWIN ROAD	_	
PRUITTHEALTH-DURHAM						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	o 2	F 05	-		
F 037			F 65			
		extensive assistance for		For new admissions and read		
		ssing. She was totally		the Director of Health Service		
		or toileting and personal f the MDS assessment		Coordinators, Unit Managers members of the IDT will initiat		
		t had one fall with no injury		revise care plans as needed to		
		st assessment (dated		reflect interventions pace and	-	
	1/28/20).	active active and a second and a second active		interventions are consistently		
				implemented. The intervention	ns will be	
	A Fall/Incident Repor	t dated 5/28/20 at 3:45 PM		reviewed daily by the Director		
	described an unwitne			Services, Unit Managers and		
	Resident #2 was obs	erved sitting on the floor by		nurses to ensure consistent		
	the bedside. No injuri	ies were reported. The		implementation. The Administ	rator and	
	report did not indicate	e if fall safety interventions		the Director of Health Service	s introduced	
	-	ime of this fall. A notation		an observation tool for safety		
	-	dicated the Interdisciplinary		and implementation to be utilized	-	
	Team met, discussed			by Unit Managers and/or desi	gnated	
	interventions, and up	dated the care plan.		personnel.		
	The resident's plan o	f care revealed the area of		Plans to monitor its performa	nce to make	
	focus related to falls	was revised to include an		sure that solutions are sustain	ied:	
		ral to rehabilitation services				
		29/20. Use of a fall mat, bed		The Administrator and the Dire		
		nd scoop mattress were not		Health Services introduced ar		
	included as intervent	ions in her care plan.		tool for safety interventions ar		
				implementation to be utilized		
		cal record indicated she was		Unit Managers and/or designation personnel. The tool will be use		
	•	Therapy (PT) for the fall and I/20. The PT evaluation		observe interventions and imp		
	notes reported fall int			for 30 residents for 1 week, th		
	· ·	d the following: "Patient		residents weekly for 3 weeks,		
		with raised side bolsters for		residents monthly for 3 month		
	-	approximating wall on		quarterly until compliance is n		
		soft fall bedside mat on		for 2 consecutive quarters. Th		
		nd bed kept at lowest setting		Administrator and the Director		
	-	vided with direct supervision,		Services will review the obser		
		nting with increased risk for		weekly for 4 weeks and then r	nonthly until	
	-	ed 2/2 (secondary to) seizure		compliance is maintained.		
	disorder. Pt (patient)					
	continued use of fall	mats Pt occasionally		Any areas of non-compliance	will be	

Facility ID: 923197

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

		MEDICAID SERVICES				<u>O. 0938-039</u>	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		· · · ·	E SURVEY PLETED	
		345061	B. WING	07	C		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		07/14/2020		
PRUITTHEALTH-DURHAM							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 657	disoriented and attem recently attempting to falling" An observation was of 11:40 AM of the resid in her bed. The resid the low position; no fa An observation was of PM of Resident #2 as watching television. If resident's bed was no no fall mat was in pla An interview was con PM with Nursing Assi reported she was ass #2. When asked abo interventions put into NA reported the resid placed by the side of lowered at night (or w Accompanied by the Consultant, an obser at 11:42 AM of Resid her bed awake. The have a low profile sco bed was in a low pos placed by the side of An interview was con	hpts to get out of bed. Pt o get herself out of bed and conducted on 7/13/20 at lent as she was lying awake lent's bed was not placed in all mat was in place. conducted on 7/13/20 at 2:20 a she was lying in bed During the observation, the ot placed in a low position; ce next to her bed. ducted on 7/13/20 at 2:30 (stant (NA) #1. NA #1 bigned to care for Resident but the fall safety place for Resident #2, the lent typically had a fall mat her bed and her bed was <i>y</i> hen she was asleep). Corporate Senior Nurse vation was made on 7/14/20 ent #2 while she was lying in resident was observed to bop mattress on her bed, the ition, and a fall mat was in the bed. ducted on 7/14/20 at 11:45	F 65	7 reported by the Administrator a Director of Health Services to th Committee quarterly for further needed. Date of Compliance: 8/10/2020	ne QAA action as		
	AM with the Corporat During the interview, intervention put into p be on the resident's current	ducted on 7/14/20 at 11:45 e Senior Nurse Consultant. the Consultant reported any place to address a fall should care plan. Upon review of care plan and Resident as a current care guide for					

Facility ID: 923197

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES					PRINTED: 08/13/202 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039		
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345061	B. WING		C 07/14/2020		
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
PRUITTHI	PRUITTHEALTH-DURHAM			3100 ERWIN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE / TAG CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICI		ION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE DATE			
F 657	the nursing assistant use of a scoop mattr and fall mat placed m included on either the Profile as planned in area related to falls. An interview was cor AM with the facility's interview, the Admini Interdisciplinary Tear reviewed Resident # Administrator reporter interventions were po- stated the intervention and subsequently tra Resident Profile. Wh reported the care pla He reported the Dire Manager, or MDS No responsibility to upda an as needed basis. A follow-up telephone 7/14/20 at 3:45 PM v Administrator. Durin Administrator reporter electronic medicatior approximately one you resident care plans. facility was using pay system for document and care guides. The discovered the facilit of these tools, includ Resident #2's care p noted the old version did include keeping h	is), the Consultant confirmed ess, bed in the low position, next to the bed were not e care plan or Resident terventions for a problem inducted on 7/14/20 at 11:55 Administrator. During the strator reported the in (IDT) had previously 2 and her falls. The ed he thought fall ut into place for her, but ons may not have been saved unsferred over to the nen asked, the Administrator in was a team responsibility. ctor of Nursing (DON), Unit urse typically shared ate a resident's care plan on with the facility's g the interview, the ed the facility converted to	F 6	57			

Facility ID: 923197

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 08/13/2020 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345061	B. WING			_		C 14/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
PRUITTH	EALTH-DURHAM				100 ERWIN ROAD URHAM, NC 27705				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	5/16/18). When aske these fall intervention	e 6 ed if he would have expected s to be included on Resident h, the Administrator stated,	F	657					

Event ID: 2FFY11

Facility ID: 923197

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7